
AMINU KANO TEACHING HOSPITAL, KANO 

P.M.B. 3452, KANO 

INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF EXTENSION OF THE MAIN 

THEATRE, AKTH. 

INTRODUCTION 

In compliance will the requirements of the Public Procurement Act 2007 of the Federal Republic of 

Nigeria, the Aminu Kano teaching Hospital, Kano hereby invites interested, competent and reputable 

construction companies with relevant experience, requisite expertise and good track record for timely 

delivery of projects to tender for the execution of the following project under year 2016 Capital 

Projects. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK; 

Contraction of Extension of the Main Theatre, AKTH. 

TENDER REQUIREMENTS/PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

Prospective bidders are required to submit the following documents 

I. Certificate of Incorporation/Registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC), memorandum 

and Article of Association. 

II. Full company profile and evidence of verifiable similar jobs executed by the firm within the last 

three years 

III. Company Audited Accounts for the last three years 

IV. Evidence of financial capability to execute the project in form of bank letter 

V. Evidence of tax Clearance Certificate for the last three years. 

VI. Evidence of VAT Registration with TIN number and past remittance for the last three years 

VII. Evidence of compliance with Pension Reform Act 2014 by submission of Current Pension 

Compliance Certificate 

VIII. Evidence of compliance with the Industrial Training Fund (Amendment) Act. 2011 by 

submission of ITF Compliance Certificate 

IX. Evidence of Registration with BPP database (Interim Registration Certificate) 

X. A sworn Affidavit that none of the Directors has been convicted in any court of Law of any 

criminal offence 

XI. No Officer of Aminu Kano Teaching Hospital Kano or the Bureau of Public Procurement is a 

former or present Director, shareholder or has any peculiar interest hi the company 

EXPRESSION Of INTEREST 

Firms that intend to bid are required to pay a non-refundable fee of Twenty Thousand Naira 

(N20,000.00) only at the Cash Office of the Hospital and obtain an official receipt. A duplicate copy 

of the receipt is to be attached to the financial Bid. 



Bidders are required to obtain acknowledgement slip from the Office of the Deputy Director 

(Procurement) at Administrative Block of the Hospital 

COLLECTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

The tender documents can be collected at the office of the Deputy Director (Procurement) at 

Administrative Block of the Hospital from Monday 5/9/2016 to Monday 19/9/2016. 

SUBMISSION OF FINANCIAL BID 

One copy of Financial Bid together with company profile must be seated in an envelope and marked 

’financial Bid’ for consideration and addressed to: 

The Chief Medical Director. 

Aminu Kano Teaching Hospital. 

P.M.B. 1452, 

Kano 

The sealed envelope should be deposited in the Tender Box at the Office of the Chief Medical 

Director, Aminu Kano Teaching Hospital. Late submission of bids will not be accepted 

please. Submission of bid will be closed at 12.00noon on Monday 19/9/2016. 

N/B: Bidders are required to obtain acknowledgement slip from the office of the Deputy Director 

Procurement at Admin Annex of the Hospital 

OPENING 

Opening of the received Bids will commence on Monday 19/9/2016 immediately after closing 

submission at the Board of the Administration Block, Aminu Kano Teaching Hospital, Kano. All 

bidders and/or their Representatives, Relevant Professional bodies and NGOs are invited to witness 

the Public Opening Exercise accordingly. 

Signed 

Kabiru Mansur Chiranchi 

Deputy Director Procurement 

For: Chief Medical Director. 

 


